PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Grit Rother	06/11/2013
Andreas Giese	06/11/2013
Herbert Ehlers	06/11/2013
Lars Topp	06/11/2013
Lars Kuehne	06/11/2013
Armin Herzog	06/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wiedmueller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Klingenbergstrasse 16
City:	Detmold
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	32758

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13902940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4102806608 Phone:

Email: info@laubscher.com

Correspondent Name: Laubscher & Laubscher, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50177

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr.
Signature:	/Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr./
Date:	06/30/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=50177ExecutedDeclarationAssignmentPTO#page1.tif source=50177ExecutedDeclarationAssignmentPTO#page2.tif source=50177ExecutedDeclarationAssignmentPTO#page3.tif source=50177ExecutedDeclarationAssignmentPTO#page4.tif

50177

COMBINED DECLARATION, ASSIGNMENT AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby declare that:

Each inventor's residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to their names.

I/we believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

MEASURING INSTRUMENT FOR TESTING VOLTAGE

			MEA	ASUKING INST	RUMENT	rok le	SIINO	VOLIF	UE			
	[X]	t d	ie spec	cification of whic	h is attache	ed hereto	·.					
	[cification of which tent Application l			, 2013	as				
		1] :	as amended on		, 2013						
The above-ide	ntifi	ed ap	plicatio	on was made or at	uthorized b	y the belo	ow nam	ed inven	tor(s).	I/we h	ave revie	ewed and
understand the	e cor	ntents	of the	above-identified	application	a, includi	ing the	claims, a	s amen	ded by	any am	ı e ndment
specifically re	ferre	ed to a	bove.									
including for c	onti	nuatio	on-in-p	disclose informat part applications, r e national or PCT	material inf	ormation	which	became a	vailabl	e betwe	een the f	iling date
I/we hereby cl	aim	forei	gn prio	ority benefits unde	er 35 U.S.C	C. 119(a)	-(d) or 3	365(b) of	any fo	reign a	ıpplicati	on(s) for
patent or inver	itor's	s certi	ficate,	, or 365(a) of any F	CT interna	ational ap	pplicatio	on which	design	ated at	least on	e country
other than the	Uni	ted S	tates o	of America, listed	below and	l have al	so iden	tified bel	low, by	check	ing the	box, any
foreign applica	atior	ı for p	atents	or inventor's certi	ificate, or c	f any PC	T intern	ational a	applicat	tion ha	ving a fi	iling date
before that of	the a	applie	ation o	on which priority	is claimed.							

Prior Foreign Application Number(s)	Country	Foreign Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)	Priority Claimed	Certified Copy Attached?
20 2012 102 032.7	DE	06/04/2012	YES	NO

I/we hereby claim the benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119(e) of any United States provisional application(s) listed below.

Application Number(s)	Filing Date (MM/DD/YYYY)			
	~			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) has/have invented certain improvements in the invention as set forth in the above-identified application for U.S. Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, WEIDMÜLLER INTERFACE GMBH & CO. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Klingenbergstrasse 16, 32758 Detmold, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Grit Rother, Andreas Giese, Herbert Ehlers, Lars Topp, Lars Kuehne, and Armin Herzog, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto WEIDMÜLLER INTERFACE GMBH & CO. KG, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application identified above, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as to any patent application thereon that may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereon that may be filed in the United States or any other country; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said WEIDMÜLLER INTERFACE GMBH & CO. KG for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I/we hereby appoint the following registered practitioners to prosecute the above-identified application for U.S. Letters Patent and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr. - Reg. No. 18,202 Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr. - Reg. No. 28,233 Page 2 of 4

 $C. \\ \\ Users (w00094) AppData U. or a fulfactor of Windows (Temporary Internet Files) Contact WINSOKA OW Formular (2). DOCCO (1) and (2) applicable (2) applicable (2) applicable (3) applicable (3) applicable (3) applicable (4) ap$

Combined Declaration, Assignment and Power of Attorney Applicant: Rother et al Application No.: Docket No. 50177

Direct all correspondence to: Customer No. 26480 Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr. Laubscher & Laubscher, P.C. 1160 Spa Road, Suite 2B Annapolis, MD 21403 Direct Telephone Calls to: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr. (435) 656-0617 (435) 656-0667 (fax) lelsr@laubscher.com

I/we hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001 and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Name of Sole or First Inventor: **Grit ROTHER** Inventor's Signature Grit Rother Residence: Lemgo, Germany Citizenship: German Funkenbruch 87 Post Office Address: 32657 Lemgo Germany Name of Second Inventor: Andreas GIESE Inventor's Signature Residence: Detmold, Germany Citizenship: German Robert-Kronfeld-Strasse 31a Post Office Address: 32756 Detmold Germany

Page 3 of 4

C: Usernw009941\AppDotsi/Locs/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary Interner Files/Content Ontlook/WN50KAOO/Formular (2) DOC

Combined Declaration, Assignment and Power of Attorney Applicant: Rother et al Application No.: Docket No. 50177

Name of Third Inve	entor: Herbert EHLERS			
Inventor's Signature				11.9613
	Herbert Ehlers			Date
Residence:	Blomberg, Germany	Citizenship:	German	C M BUCH
Post Office Address:	Teichgarten 17 32825 Blomberg Germany			
Name of Fourth Inv	enter: Lars TOPP			
Inventor's Signature	Lara Topp	****	÷	M.06. 7013 Date
Residence:	Detmold, Germany	Citizenship:	German	1
Post Office Address:	Moenkebergweg 32 32758 Detmold Germany			
Name of Fifth Inven	ator: Lars KUEHNE			
Inventor's Signature _	Lars Kuehne	×1		11.06.2013 Date
Residence:	Paderborn, Germany	Citizenship:	German	
Post Office Address:	Roeinghstrasse 15 33102 Paderborn Germany			
Name of Sixth Inven	tor: Armin HERZOG	•		
Inventor's Signature _	A.C.	***************************************		11-6.2013
	Armin Herzog			Date
	Detmold, Germany	Citizenship:	German	
Post Office Address:	ent 4			

Page 4 of 4

 $C. \\ Users'tw00094 i ApplCata/Local/Microsoft/Windows' Temporary Internet Files' Context, Caukook/WN50KAOCN Formula: (2). DOCCATA Context Co$

PATENT REEL: 030716 FRAME: 0403

RECORDED: 06/30/2013